The impugned Order came to be passed on an application, 

dated 24th September, 2019, filed by GTL, containing the following 

prayers (as reproduced in para 1 of the Impugned Order): 

“(a) Pass an order directing the Respondent to pay to the 

Applicant/Claimant an admitted sum of Rs 650,00,00,000 

(Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Crores Only) and the 

Rs.40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Only), totalling 

Rs.690,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Six Hundred Ninety Crores 

Only), along with interest @ 21% p.a. or at such rate as the 

Hon’ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper from the due date 

till the date of realization. 

(b) In an alternative to prayer clause (a) Pass an order 

directing the Respondent to furnish security in the sum of Rs 

Rs 650,00,00,000 (Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Crores Only) 

and Rs.40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Only) totalling to 

Rs.690,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Six Hundred Ninety Crores 

Only)  along with interest @ 21% p.a. or at such rate as the 

Hon’ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper from the due date 

till the date of realization, in the form of deposit of the same 

before this Hon’ble Tribunal to secure the claim in the